

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 155 of 2017
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
3 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 155 of 2017

=====
PRITESH @ KHATRI DINESHBHAI GORKHA & 2 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Appellant(s) No. 3
MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Appellant(s) No. 2
MS KRINA CALLA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 01/12/2023

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

In view of the sick note of learned advocate Mr.Dipak
H.Sindhi, stand over to 22nd December 2023.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J.)

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J.)

/MOINUDDIN