

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 155 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 3 of 2024

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 155 of 2017

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.

2 of 2024

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1521 of 2019

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 3 of 2024

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 7 of 2022

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY
BAIL) NO. 3 of 2024**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2240 of 2023

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of

2024

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 16437 of 2024

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of

2024

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 16743 of 2024

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.

1 of 2024

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 25850 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 25985 of 2024

With

F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 26049 of 2024

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2024

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13404 of 2013

In

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1192 of 2013

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20130 of 2017

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2024**

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4650 of 2023
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19302 of 2023
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULARIZATION OF LATE
SURRENDER) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20064 of 2023
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of
2024
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8992 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 16505 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (MODIFICATION/DELETION OF
CONDITION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10782 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26003 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26019 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26044 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 26045 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 26045 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26096 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 26098 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 26098 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26121 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 26150 of 2024
In
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 26152 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 26152 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR WITHDRAWAL/DISBURSEMENT

OF AMOUNT) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 460 of 2022
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1025 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 18561 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 25909 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 26063 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 26124 of 2024
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 26748 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25109 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25430 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25948 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25992 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25997 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 26083 of 2024

=====

PRITESH @ KHATRI DINESHBHAI GORKHA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Appellant(s) No. 3

MR PRATIK B BAROT(3711) for the Appellant(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 24/07/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

On perusal of office note dated 23.07.2024, the office objections have not been removed in the aforesaid matters till date. Hence, office objections are ordered to be removed within a period of 14 clear days from the date of this order, failing which, the matters shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Office is directed to place the copy of this order in each captioned matters.

RB DESAI

(REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL))